(2) Information to the holders of admitted securities in the Company may also be 
transmitted by means of remote data transmission subject to the conditions 
prescribed by law. 

II. 
SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

Article 4 Share Capital 

(1) The share capital of the Company amounts to EUR 293,413,449.00 (in words: two 
hundred ninety-three million four hundred thirteen thousand four hundred and forty-
nine Euro) and is divided into 293,413,449 (in words: two hundred ninety-three 
million four hundred thirteen thousand four hundred and forty-nine) no-par value 
shares. 

(2) The share capital in the amount of DM 100,000.00 (in words: one hundred 
thousand Deutsche Mark) existing at the time of the conversion of the Company 
into a stock corporation (AG) was provided by way of a change of legal form of the 
legal entity in its former legal form, Fresenius Medical Care GmbH with registered 
office in Hof an der Saale. 

The share capital in the amount of EUR 250,271,178.24 (in words: two hundred 
and fifty million two hundred and seventy-one thousand one hundred seventy-eight 
Euro and twenty-four Cent) existing at the time of the conversion of the Company 
into a partnership limited by shares (KGaA) was provided by way of a change of 
legal form of the legal entity in its former legal form, Fresenius Medical Care AG 
with registered office in Hof an der Saale. 

The share capital in the amount of EUR 293,413,449.00 (in words: two hundred 
ninety-three million four hundred thirteen thousand four hundred and forty-nine 
Euro) existing at the time of the conversion of the Company into a stock corporation 
(AG) was provided by way of a change of legal form of the legal entity in its previous 
legal form, Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA with registered office in Hof

[...]

(1) The formation expenses (Notary’s fees, court costs, costs of notification) amount 
up to DM 5,000.00 (in words: five thousand German Marks). 

(2) Additionally, the Company has to bear the expenses for the conversion of 
Fresenius Medical Care AG into Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA in an 
amount of up to EUR 7,500,000.00 (in words: seven million five hundred thousand 
Euro). 

(3) Additionally, the Company has to bear the expenses for the conversion of 
Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGaA into Fresenius Medical Care AG in an 
amount of up to EUR 100,000,000.00 (in words: one hundred million Euro).